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OUTSTANDING COLLECTION OF LUGERS

WORLD OF LUGERS g+
RALPH E SHATTUCK

19044 N. 98TH LANE
PEORIA, ARIZONA 85382
(602) 566-0551 FAX (602) 566-1683 MOBILE: (602) 376-7753

CHARTER MEMBER OF; CADA, ROCHESTER, MISSOURI. LIFE MEMBER, OHIO, MICHIGAN, HOUSTON, EMPIRE STATE,
AUTO MAG, KENTUCKY, GREAT LAKES ASSN. NRA PATRON, MID AM APFRAISERS.

LIST 228

ALL FIREARMS ARE GUARANTEED TO BE AS DESCRIBED OR YOUR MONEY CHEERFULLY AND PROMPTLY REFUNDED IF
RETURNED IN SAME CONDITION AS SHIPPED AND SHIPPED BACK TO ME WITHIN 3 DAYS OF RECEIPT. ALL TIME
PAYMENTS, LAY AWAYS OR PURCHASES MADE IN MY SHOP OR FROM ME AT SHOWS ARE FINAL. CANCELLATIONS OF
ALL LAY AWAYS FORFEIT 33% OF DEPOSIT. ALL FIREARMS ARE SOLD AS COLLECTOR ITEMS ONLY. IF DESIRED, THESE
ITEMS MAY BE RETURNED ON CONSIGNMENT BASIS. | MUST HAVE A CURRENT COPY OF A SIGNED FEDERAL FIRE-
ARMS LICENSE. SHIPPING CHARGES ARE $15.00 PER WEAPON UNDER $500.00, $20.00 PER WEAPONS $500.00 TO
$1499.00 AND OVER $1500.00 $25.00 EACH. SHIP VIA UPS 3RD DAY AIR. 2ND DAY $5.00 HIGHER. NO PERSONAL
CHECKS. NO CODS. WE TAKE VISA/MASTERCARD. ADD 3% SURCHARGE. MINIMUM ORDER $100.00.. WE WILL HOLD

ANY ITEMS 4 DAYS IF ORDERED BY TELEPHONE. IF | AM NOT AVAILABLE, MY WIFE NANCY, WILL BE ABLE TO HELP
WITH YOUR ORDER. | SUGGEST THAT YOU CALL ON THE SAME DAY YOU RECEIVE THE LISTING AS CHOICE ITEMS SELL
QUICKLY. MY PRICES ARE AIMED AT THE COLLECTOR AND INVESTOR AND ARE USUALLY BELOW CURRENT MARKET

PRICES. SUBSCRIPTION RATES: $2.00 FOR SINGLE LISTS; $5.00 FOR 5 CONSECUTIVE ISSUES; OVERSEAS' RATE

$15.00. FIRING ANY COLLECTION WEAPONS VOIDS ALL GUARANTEES AND ARE NOT RETURNABLE.

Stock Description

2971 LUGER,DWM,4 3/4",30,#470. 1900 TEST SWISS. 1 of First 500 SWISS.1st Issue
Thumb Safety.Recess Breach Block,Dished Toggle,EXC Straw and Finish with
99% ORIG..One Of Rarest SWISS. TOP COLLECTION. $5500.00

3028 LUGER,DWM,4 3/4",30,#46xxx.CASED,GL ,PRESENTATION 1908 LUGER. Presented By
HANS TAUSCHER to ADOLF B LEVINGER. Taushers Vice President. RARE 4 3/4"
AMERICAN EAGLE 1908 with GEORG LUGERS GL. NO HOLD OPEN,Deep Eaqgle,B.U.G
Proofed ,Near MINT ORIG. Complete CASE with Tool Extra Mags. Outstanding. 1 of a
Kind.GREAT VALUE. ONLY 4 3/4",30 08 | have seen.The Very Very BEST. $25000.00

3010 LUGER,DWM,9mm,11 7/8",#218xx, RARE 9mm AMERICAN EAGLE 1902 CARBINE.Deep Eagle
on Chamber,Recess Breach Block,Dished Toggles,.MINT BORE,EXC GRIPS,FORESTOCK. VG-EXC Finish
Thats Original. Matched Serials. With Stock. SUPER BUY. ONLY. $8995.00

2756 LUGER,DWM,9mm,6" #83.0NE OF A KIND 1904 NAVY. ONE of the RAREST by of ALL
NAVIES and the Most Important addition to any Collection. Unique Configuration in Design.
100/200 and Unique Toggle Lock like No Other 1900-03.MINT Bore,Grips,Exc Straw.EXC/MINT
Finish. With Letter from Charles Kenyon On this Very NAVY. P.O.R

3160 Luger,DWM,30,6",#3160a.1920 COMMERCIAL NAVY.100/200 Meter Rear sights, NAVY Mag,
Mint Finish with 99.9 Original Blue,99% strawed Parts,Mint Grips. The BEST 1920 Navy. Collection.$2200.00

3025 LUGER,DWM,9mm,6",3025. 1906 _2nd Issue NAVY. NAVY MAG, L.I.D 2528 Marked,
100/200 Meter sights. Sq Grip Safety. From My Collection. {DUPLICATE). .99.99 original Blue,

Jewel among Collection NAVIES $4500.00
2600 LUGER,DWM,4 3/4",30,#1096.FULL RIG WITH 1906 PORTUGUESE ARMY. EXC BORE AND
ORIG FINISH. SG GRIP SAFETY,DEEP M/2 ON CHAMBER. SUPERB COLLECTION BUY. $1495.00

2983 LUGER,MAUSER,30 4 3/4",#2308v.MINT 1935 GNR MAUSER BANNERChamber MARKED
GNR,Sq Grip Safety,Total Mint Holster, With Mag Pouch. Slim Barrel. The VERY BEST GNR
Variable anywhere. Better then Mine.. The VERY BEST. $2400.00

3010 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#2879.1934 Persian 4" ,with MATCHING MAG, PERSIAN SEAL ON
CHAMBER,PRINT IN FARSI.MINT BORE,GRIPS, FINISH. THE BEST.1000 MADE in of The 4".$6500.00

3054 LUGER,VICKERS ,9mm,4",#9464.0ne (1) of 8 Manufactures.Indosian Star,Crown W
and 1923 Dated Barrel.Vickers Grips, MAG, Brass Side Plate, 99% Kinish,Straw,Grips,Mag. TOPS.$2500.00

OUR CLIENT'S BEST INTEREST IS OUR PRIMARY CONCERN
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ARTILLERY'S and ACCESSORIES
2879 LUGER,DWM,8",9mm,#9548b.FULL _ARTILLERY and RIG. CHAMBER DATED
1917.THE FINEST RIG | HAVE HAD TO OFFER.FULL RIG WITH STRAPS,TOOLS,MAG

POUCH. MATCHING MAG AND STOCK. 99.9% OVERALL,MINT
BORE,FINISH,STRAW,GRIPS,LEATHER.THE VERY BEST. $3600.00

1632 LUGER,DWM,9mm,8",#6352. CHAMBER DATED 1916 ARTILLERY, FINE Tune Frt
and Raer Sights,.Exc Bore,strawed Parts,Grips, MAG and FINISH.. MATCHED.1395.00

2903 LUGER,DWM,9mm,8",#6180. WW1 Military ARTILLERY DATED 1917, Fine tuned frt and rear
sights.MINT BORE,VG GRIPS,VG/Exc Original,and Mag. MATCHED SERIALS. $995.00

2559 LUGER,DWM,9mm,8",#4210,1917 DWM MILITARY ARTILLERY,Matched, 100
Finish,100% Restored with Stock,Mint Strawed and Grips. SHOOTER. $1000.00

2214 LUGER,DWM,9mm,8",9mm,#4341.Chamber Dated 1917 ARTILLERY,MATCHED,EXC
BORE,Grips,Vg to Exc Original Finish. MECH EXC,Wood Bottom Mag, GREAT BUY.$1095.00

3060 LUGER,DWM,8",9mm,#8629.EXTREMELY RARE 1915 DATED ARTILLERY and ALL
MATCHED RIG.EXC STRAW,99% BLUE, Fine Tuned SIGHTS,ALL TOOLS. COMPLETE

RARE 1915 ARTILLERY. $3000.00
3084 LUGER,DWM,8",9mm,#305. _1915 Chamber Dated DWM MILITARY ARTILLERY. EXC
BORE,Matched,British Proofed,100% BLUE, WITH HOLSTER. SHOOTER $895.00

3080 LUGER,DWM,8",9mm,#8412k.CHAMBER DATED 1917 DWM MILITARY ARTILLERY.TOP
Collection Grade.MINT/Mirror Bore,EXC GRIPS,Strawed Parts and ORIGINAL FINISH.99%$1395.00

3144 LUGER,DWM,8",9mm,#599. CHAMBER DATED _1918 ARTILLERY. Last DATED ARTILLERY.
MATCHED,EXC BORE,STRAWED PARTS,GRIPS and ORIGINAL FINISH.EXC BUY.$1395.00

3042 LUGER,DWM,8",9mm,#908XX. TRUE 1923 SAFE/LOADED ARTILLERY. MINT
BORE,GERMANY MARKED, LEAF SIGHTs,VG/EXC ORIG FINISH. Less then 500 RECORDED ‘o
coming In. STEAL. SAfETY AREA MARKED SAFE. OUTSTANDING BUY. $1400.00

NAVIES

3079 LUGER,DWM,9mm,6",#900a.OUTSTANDING 1906 NAVY with FULL MATCHING RIG.
MINT BORE,STRAWED PARTS,FINISH. ALL MATCHING..STOCK and Disc, MAG,LUGER. W.K
9943 MARKED rear Strap. . THIS IS THE FIRST COMPLETE 06 NAVY (MILITARY) | have have to
sell. OUTSTANDING. LAST ONE | HAVE SEEN went for $14000.00.. ONLY. $9000.00

3034 LUGER,DWM,9mm,6",#36738.1906 NAVY COMMERCIAL.One of the Finest 06's
NAVY's | have had to sell. Rare 100/200 Meter Sights,Sq Grips safety,Deep
Rich Original Rust Blue with 98-99% Finish. Mint Bore,Grips and Mag,N. Mint
Strawed Parts. Choice Collection Navy. The BEST. $5500.00

2737 LUGER,DWM,9MM,6",#1076b. TOP cOLLECTION 1908 MILITARY NAVY..MINTY MATCH-
ING MAG,EXC/MINT BORE. EXC/N. MINT ORIGINAL FINISH. 100/200 METER SIGHTS. GREAT.$3000.00

2579 LUGER,DWM,6",9mm,#6673. 1917 DATED DWM MILITARY NAVY. Navy Mag,
100/200 Meter Rear Sights, Minty Grips, 98% Finish, Strawed Parts, Matched. Super
Buy. 2395.00

2302 LUGER,DWM,4",.9mm,#3182. _1918 DATED DWM MILITARY NAVY. SUPER BOREEXC
WEIMAR FINISH with 99% Blue. O with EAGLE ON RECEIVER and Barrel. NAVY PROOFED 0.584. ALL

MATCHED.. ABSOLUTE STEAL $1495.00
2256 LUGER,DWM,6",9MM,#4205. 1916 DATED DWM MILITARY NAVY. NAVY
MAG,100/200 METER SIGHTS,EXC ORIG FINISH. MATCHED. SUPER BUY. $2200.00

3111 LUGER,DWM,9mm,6",#6278. FROM MY COLLECTION. 1916 DATED NAVY. 100/200
METER sights, WHAT CAN 1 SAY OTHER THEN TOTAL MINT ORIGINAL,
NAVY MAG. THE BEST.There isn't a Better 1916 Dated NAVY. $3800.00

OUR CLIENT'S BEST INTEREST IS OUR PRIMARY CONCERN
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2839 LUGER,I_)WM,30,6” ,#6026.EXTREMELY RARE _SAFE/LOADED MARKED NAVY. 100/200
Meter Sights. Mint Bore,Grips,Strawed Parts, EXC/Mint Finish. EARLY STOEGERS. $2600.00

EARLY MILITARIES

3026 LUGER,ERFURT,4",9mm,#2170k.DATED 1917 ERFURT MILITARY,TOTAL MATCHING,
INCLUDING MAG,MINT in and OUT,MIRROR BORE. THE BEST 1917 ERFURT AVAILABLE.TOP
MILITARY ERFURT. $1195.00

2842 LUGER,DWM,4",9mm,#7457d. 1911 DATED DWM MILITARY 3rd Issue, RARE MATCHING
MAG,MINTY STRAWED PARTS,GRIPS,98% NEAR MINT FINISH, GEM, OUT STANDING. This is
one of my Best 3rd Issues. EXTREMELY FINE. 1195.00

2340 LUGER,DWM.9mm,4",#5935a. 1918 DATED DWM MILITARYMATCHING MAG. Mint
ORIGINAL FINISH,Strawed  Parts,Grips, TOTAL _MATCHED, TOP__COLLECTION WWI1
MILITARY/POLICE. GEM. OUT STANDING. $1095.00

MAUSER BANNER

2755 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#1730w. CHAMBER DATED 1939,EAGLE "C" POLICE
CODED,MINTY BORE and Grips,Exc Orig Finish,Matched Serials,Sear Safety, RARE CODE.$1395.00

9117LUGER,MAUSER,9MM,4",#8805v__ Chamber Dated 1939 - MauserBanner oberndorf
Proofed,EXC Grips,BORE,and Mag.Matched, 99.99% original Blue.. TOPS and For a Reasonable Price. $1250.00

2259 LUGER Mauser,9mm,4",#6702x. Small Date EAGLE L Mauser Banner. 1941 Small Date. mint
Bore and Grips, Minty Finish, MATCHED Pistol Serials. STEAL. $1295.00

2657 LUGER,MAUSER BANNER,9mm,4",#3203a "41" TWO DIGIT DATE BANNER. P-08 Marked Frame.
135 Proofed. Matched. VG/EXC ORIGINAL. EXTREMELY RARE. NOT MANY THAT ARE RARER THEN THIS
BANNER. ONLY $1800.00

2586 LUGER,MAUSER BANNER,9mm,4",3002w. SAUDI POLICE MARKED,EAGLE L. CHAMBER DATED
1939 MAUSER BANNER.SEAR SAFETY, RARE OBERNDORF PROOFED. MINT BORE,EXC GRIPS and FIN-
ISH. SUPER BANNER. MATCHED SERIALS. $1250.00

2577LUGER,MAUSER BANNER,9mm,4",#3767y.1942 DATED MAUSER BANNER. MIRROR
BORE,N.MINT GRIPS, E/L, E/N, 99% MINT ORIGINAL, NO SEAR SAFETY (VERY,VERY RARE) With HAENEL
STAINLESS MAG. MATCHED SERIALS.. GREAT BUY.HARD TO FIND. With LANYARD STRAP. $1250.00

3162 LUGER,MAUSER BANNER,4",9mm,#304y.EAGLE L 1941 DATED,(Large Date)MAUSER
BANNER.OUTSTANDING.100% FINISH,MINT ORIGINAL GRIPS and MAG. SEAR SAFETY.

NOT A BETTER FINISHED 1941 BANNER. $1595.00
KRIEGHOFFs

2264 LUGER,KRIEGHOFF.9mm,4",#1819. EARLY "S" KRIEGHOFF, WITH HK FINE Checker Border Grips.

Exc Grips and Matched Serials. EXCELLENT BUY. Don't Miss this Bargain. $1995.00

2993 LUGER,KREIGHOFE,9mm,4", MATCHING MAG 1936 DATED KRIEGHOFF. MINT GRIPS
EXC STRAWED PARTS and ORIGINAL FINISH with 98% Blue. Subperb Buy for A HK. $2995.00

3161 LUGER,KREIGHOFF,30,4 1/2",P469, _SIDE FRAME,STAR PROOFED,EAGLE 2 Eagle
N_Blank Ghamber, MATCHED STAINLESS MAG, NEAR MINT FINISH. RARE SIDEFRAME.$4000.00

2979 LUGER,KRIEGHOFF,30 Cal,4".#5,. POST WAR 11 Kreighoff, MINT BORE,STRAWED
PARTS.99% FINISH,H/K MARKED Receiver as well M23, Germany,7.65 + P in Circle

44. Krieghoff Toggle. Weird BUT Correct. EXTREMELY RARE and Collection Quality. $2000.00

2071LUGER,KRIEGHOFF,9MM,.4",#11733.1941 DATED KRIEGHOFF.0ne of rarest of all dated
HK's. MINT BORE,GRIPS,FINISH. ALL MATCHED SERIALS. 100% Correct,Tops. $8000.00

2720 LUGER,KRIEGHOFF.9mm,4".#142. POSTWAR KRIEGHOFF. sHown IN GIBSON'S BOOK
on PAGE 238.same as ON PAGE 238MINT Bore,grips,Mag. HK TOGGLE, BLANK CHAMBEg
TOPS. $3500.0

2696 LUGER, KRIEGHOFF,9mm, 4" #451.POST WAR KRIEGHOFF. wiTH PROOFED
HOLSTER,BLANK CHAMBER AND TOGGLE, EAGLE 9, EXC/MINT ORIGINAL FINISH, EXC GRIPS. MUST
and RARE VARIATION for the KRIEGHOFF Collectors $2500.00

OUR CLIENT'S BEST INTEREST IS OUR PRIMARY CONCERN
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SPECTACULAR NEW ITEMS

2732 LUGER,DWM,4 3/4",30,#3917. _1906 BRAZILIAN. sLim TAPERED BARREL,SQ GRIP SAFETY.
BLANK CHAMBER, B IN CIRCLE PROOF, 99% FINISH,STRAWED,EXC GRIPS, COLLECTION PIECES 1395.00.

2923 STOCK; ORIGINAL 1920 LUGER STOCK NO SERIAL ON IRON, NEAR MINT .

EXTREMELY RARE. AND ONE OF THE BEST | HAVE SEEN $2200.00
2928 LUGER,DWM,5",9mm,#214,. FINNISH MILITARY 5". SA PROOFED WITH TULA
ARSENAL MARKED BARREL, VG, MECH EXC. RARE. and ONLY $525.00
CONSIGNMENTS
2681 LUGER,DWM,9mm.4".#18196. _ 1900/02 COMMERCIAL. MINT BORE,STRAWED PARTS,SQUEEZE
GRIP SAFETY,DISHED TOGGLE,RECESS BREACH BLOCK,EXC GRIPS, RESTORED. SHOOTER $1250.00
2722 LUGER,SIMSON,9mm,4",#7375. 1923 SIMSON & SUHL,1 oF 8 MANUFACTURES,BLANK CHAM-
BER,SIMSON TOGGLE,MATCHED,EXC ORIGINAL, VERY,VERY BASIC COLLECTION GRADE $1400.00
2720 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#974X. cHAMBER DATED 1939, NAZI CODED 42 TOGGLE. mirror
MINT BORE,99% MINT FINISH,MINT GRIPS. TOP,TOP COLLECTION NAZI MILITARY $950.00
2789 LUGER,ERFURT,.9mm.4",#6586. 1918 DATED ERFURT. SHOOTER 100% Finish,Exc Walnut
grips and Mag. MECH EXC. EXC PRICE. $375.00
1839 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,#3167,4", NAZI MILITARY, coDeED S/42 with Chamber CODE of
"G" .MINT bore,N.Mint Grips,Straw. 99% $1100.00
2516 LUGER,DWM,9mm 4 3/4,#4587n. 1906/20/24 9MM SWISS BERN, sq Grip Safety. TOTAL-
LY MINT IN AND OUT...9mm_SWISS wow! $4000.00

2695 LUGER,ERFURT,9mm,4",#6209n. Chamber Dated 1918 ERFURT MIL .Exc Grips,99% Original Minty
Finish. (Original). MATCHED. SUPERB FINISH ERFURT. $695.00

2751 LUGER,DWM/KRIEGHOFF,8",9mm #136. 1923 ARTILLERY with KRIEGHOFF Lazy
NITRO's. Blank Chamber and Toggle. Exc Strawed Parts,Grips and Mag. N. Mint Original Finish. Excep-
tional Collection Luger. $1595.00

2748 LUGER,BERN,30 Cal,4 3/4",#P25155..0ne (1) of 1700 MADE 1929 Swiss Commercial. Totally
Mint in and Out. No Release Date.. ONLY Luger to Have 10 Major Changes in Design..MUST for Collection. $2200.00

2446 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm.4".#2740u.. 1933 MAUSER SNEAK, Wa Proofed.sear safety. Blank

Chamber & Toggle. Totally MATCHED. Totally MINT in and Out. THE BEST..JEWEL. Top Collection SNEAK. $1095.00

2762 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#42006. RARE 1906 9mm_ AMERICAN EAGLE. one (1) of 2700 Made,Sq Grip

Safety,Exc Finish,grips,mag. DEEP EAGLE. MATCHED. EXC BUY. VALUE OVER $2000.00 ONLY. $1395.00
2765 LUGER,DWM,9mm.4",#1083n._ 1920 DATED DWM WEIMAR. exc Bore,Grips,Mag,strawed Parts,
Sear Safety. Matched Serials. Top Collection at a LOW,LOW Price. $625.00

2766 LUGER,SIMSON,9mm,4",#9229. 1923 SIMSON, Blank Chamber,Simson toggle,1 of 8 Manufac-
tures,Grip strap Marked, Exc Plus Bore,straw,grips,Exc Finish. Matched Mag $1595.00

2529 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#88.Russian 1945 C.C.C.P Chamber Marked. Exc
Grips,Finish,and Bore.Blank Toggle. With 2 Matching Mags and Holster.RIG. $2900.00

ESTATE SALE

2366 LUGER,SIMSON,9mm.4", #6336 1923 SIMSON/SUHL COLLECTION QUALITY,MATCHED,Exc Straw
and Exc Finish.Toggle Marked and Blank Chamber. One of 8 Variations. $1250.00

2412 LUGER,Mauser,9mm,4",#9794. Rare and Famous S/42 "K" Date. 100% Original Serials and Numbers.
B90/S91 proofed. Exc Bore, Minty Grips,Strawed Parts, 100% Restored. $1500.00.

2406 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#3038a.CHAMBER DATED DWM MILITARY/WEIMAR. DATED 1916/1920. MINT BORE,STR&AW
with 99% ORIGINAL FINISH..TOP COLLECTION.ONLY $795.00

2419 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#1509e. CHAMBER DATED 1918/1920 pwm MILITARY/WEIMAR. _MATCHED MAG (RARE).
Near Mint Original Finish. (99%), EXC Straw,Grips, Bore.Matched. $995.00

OUR CLIENT'S BEST INTEREST IS OUR PRIMARY CONCERN
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2422 LUGER,ERFURT,9mm.4",#6586n. DOUBLE DATED _ 1917/1920 WEIMAR/MILITARY.MINT BORE,EXC
GRIPS and FINiSH. NOW THE EXCITING PART..2 MATCHING MAGS..WOW! $995.00

2400 LUGER,DWM,30,4 3/4",#53514. 1906 SWISS COMMERCIAL. Swiss Cross and Sunburst on
Chamber. B.U.G Proofed,Minty Grips,99% ORIGINAL FINISH, EXC Straw. Matched.Less Then
1000 Made. There isn't a Better Buy on this list or any list. $3500.00

2402 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#62606.1906 9mm 4" Commercial, Exc Bore,Matched,NITRO
Proofed,Exc Original Finish and Grips. GREAT,GREAT BUY. $1000.00

2375LUGER,DWM,30,6",#79243. _ EXTREMELY RARE_ 1923 NAVY COMMERCIAL. Exc
BORE,MINTY STRAW,EXC GRIPS and 97 + % Original. Matched Serials. VALUE OVER $5000.00, 100/200

Rear Sights. Estate wishes to sell at. $3000.00
COLTS

2481 COLT 45 cal4" #55. U.S.ARMY TEST with Papers from Colt,1 of 200.

99% Blue.Matched.OUT STANDING COLT TEST. $3500.00
MILITARIES

1744 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#6794d.S/42 "G" DATE. EXC BORE,GRIPS,STRAWED PARTS with

99% Original Finish. With Orig Holster & Tool. MATCHED". $1095.00

1706 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#9502g. MAUSER MILITARY Chamber Dated 1937, Coded S/42.
Mirror Mint Bore,Mint Grips,N.Mint Strawed Parts. 99% ORIGINAL..TOPS. $995.00

2663 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#8767. Nazi Miitary S/42 1938 DATED. MINT Grips.Exc
Bore,Blue.99%, Matched.Steal this GEM. $795.00

1859 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#163,GESTAPO ISSUE,CODED BYF, DATED 42,Minty

Grips,Bore with 99% EXC FINISH. Matched pistol serials. GREAT BUY. $795.00
2801 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",.#157n,. MAUSER MILITARY, S/42 CODED, DATED 1937.
MATCHED MAG,MINT BORE AND MINTY FINISH AND GRIPS..AND ONLY . $995.00

2888 LUGER,ERFURT,9mm,4",#1676. TOP COLLECTION 1918 DATED ERFURT wMiLI-
TARY.MATCHED MAG,MINT BORE,GRIPS,STRAWED PARTS,FINISH. ONE(1) OF BEST.$1095.00

1640 LUGER,DWM,3 7/8",30,#21a. EXTREMELY RARE 1914 DATED DWM. SERIAL
#21a. MINT BORE.STRAWED PARTS,98% ORIGINAL BLUE. MATCHED. $995.00

xxxx LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#70473. Super Rare 1904/1914 Military Commercial.With Holts-
er and tools.3 Crown X's and 1 Single X Proof. EXC Original. $2000.00

2512 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#3528e.3rd Issue Military, Chamber Date 1911 With RIG.Mint
Bore,Grips with 99% Orig Blue. Matched. Rig has EXTRA MAG,Tool,Holster.$1395.00

1341 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#6114r. _1920/1917 DOUBLE DATE. MINT ORIG FINISH,STRAWED
PARTS with 2 MATCHING MAGS, SEAR SAFETY WITH HOLSTER. WOW! $1495.00

2647 LUGER,MAUSER.9mm,4",#1393b, S/42 1938 Dated Military. RIG with Matched
MAG,EXTRA MAG,TOOL and HOLSTER, EXC GRIPS,99% ORG FINISH. GREAT BUY.$1095.00

3014 LUGER,DWM,4 3/4",30,£#390. TEST 1900 SWISS. 1st of 500 Test Swiss. MINT BORE,EXC
STRAW,EXC FINISH. 1st Issue SAFETY.Recess Breach,Dished Toggle,Sunburst and Cross On
Chamber. Consignment. $4000.00

3020 LUGER,DWM,30,4 3/4",#14788.1900 AMERICAN EAGLE, Deep Eagle,Recess Breach
Block,Dished Toggles,Matched Exc Bore,Grips,Mag ,Near Mint FINISH.SUPER BUY. $1995.00

2992 LUGER,DWM,30,4 3/4",#2992. 1906 SWISS POLICE. MINT BORE,DEEP SHIELD ON
CHAMBER,EUROPEAN RESTORED,MATCHED, Tappered Barrel,Sq Grip. $1295.0

2960 LUGER,DWM,4",9mm,#8008. _ CHAMBER DATED 1914 DWM MILITARY,MINT

BORE,VG,WITH HOLSTER SHOOTER. $400.00
3024 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#8101 (NO SUFFIX).1917 DATED DWM MILITARY,EXC
Bore,Grips,Strawed Parts and Finish 99% Original..GREAT BUY. $695.00

OUR CLIENT'S BEST INTEREST IS OUR PRIMARY CONCERN
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89 3015LUGER,BERN,4 3/4",30,#199xx. CHERRY NEW (TOTAL MINT) 1924 SWISS
BERN.Considered The Most Bueatiful of Lugers. Tappered Barrel, Sq Grip,
BORDERED GRIPS, 1st Luger to be made out of GERMANY. 5 Major Changes. $2500.00

h

90 3022LUGER,BERN,30,4 3/4",#70093. 1929 SWISS MILITARY.The 2nd Weapon made outside
of Germany. 10 MAJOR CHANGES,MIRROR MINT BORE,MINT ORIG FINISH. NO RELEASE
DATE. Slim Tappered Barrel,Sq Grip Safety. $2300.00 \

91 3023LUGER,BERN,30,4 3/4",#56636. (1929 Swiss Bern, The MOST WANTED of ALL the
1929 Berns.TOTALLY NEW IN AND OUT. RED GRIP and MAG BOTTOM.
POSTAL AUTHORITY. This is a OUT STANDING 29. $2600.00

92 3011LUGER,MAUSER/DWM,9mm,4",#3185t. 1929 SNEAK POLICE, WaA66
PROOFED,Sear_Safety,with 1929 Dated Holster,Police Numbered to Gun,Mint
Bore EXC Grips,Straw with 99.99% Orig Finish, NO 2 Unmarked Mag. #1295.00

93 3019LUGER,DWM,30,3 7/8,#95xx.FINNISH AIRFORCE LUGER,with Letter from the Finnish
Embassy. NAKARISTI MARKS on Chamber.The Piece is On Consignment and free Lucky to Offer
it. VG and Matched. $2500.00

94 2963 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#9967c. S/42 "G". Collection Qual,EXC Bore,Strawed
Parts,grips,mag and EXC FINISH 98%..TOPS..MATCHED. $895.00

95 2950LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#423s. S/42 1937, Type 2, Nazi Military,Minty
Grips,VG/Exc Finish,EXC Bore Matched. SUPER STARTER. $495.00

96 2965LUGER.MAUSER,9mm,4",#1818u. S/42 1937 Type 2 Nazi Military. Matched
Mag, Totally New in and Out ORIGINAL. MIRROR BORE. $1495.00

97 2951 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#3591e. FULL RIG BLACKWIDOW. 42 BYF. MINT Bore with
99% Finish. 42 Super Holster,Extra Mag and Tool. Matched Serials. $1095.00

98 2964 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#5415y. MAUSER BANNER.. SMALL DATE 1942, MATCHING
MAG, E/L, TOTALLY NEW IN AND OUT. MIRROR BORE/NEW..THE BEST. $1795.00

99 3027LUGER,VICKER,9mm,4",#8607.CASED (BOXED) VICKERS LUGER. MINT ORIGINAL
FINISH, WITH FACTORY LETTERS AND EXTRA CENTER TOGGLE.MINT MAG, FINISH ON
VICKERS LIKE VICKERS COMMERCIAL. THIS CASED VICKERS IS ONE OF A KIND.$10000.00

100 3035LUGER,MAUSER,9mm, 4" #846a.. THE MOST WANTED; S/42 "K"..1934 Era. NAZI
MILITARY. COMPLETE WITH 1934 HOLSTER (K HOLSTER). MINT BORE,GRIPS,STRAWED

PARTS (98-99%) and 98% Minty Finish. LATE K.. Less Then 2000 Made..Rare. $3500.00

101 3013 LUGER,Krieghoff,9mm,4",#113xx. _1943 DATED Krieghoff, Mirror Bore,Chip in Lt
Grip at Bottom,EXC Starwed Parts and Finish, Matched with HK MAG $3900.00

SHOOTERS.

102 2323 LUGER,DWM/MAUSER,9mm,6",#9114. SHOOTER. 42 MARKED TOGGLE, Blank
Chamber,Marine Proofs On Receiver and Barrel, 100% Finish. $435.00

103 3008 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#82286. SHOOTER. EXC BORE and ORIG GRIPS, DWM ON

CHAMBER and Toggle. FXO MAG. Receiver was BULGARIAN..(RARE)..NEAT.
PIECE. $435.00

104 0026 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#4334u,Nazi Military _ 42 Code,Dated 1939. Walnut Grips,Exc
Mag, Finish,Matched Pistol Serials. Mech EXC. $565.00

105 2678LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",8320# MAUSER MILITARY,42/1939 Coded and Dated Nazi
Era,EXC/VG Original Finish,Exc Bore,Grips.SHOOTER. $395.00

106 2675 LUGER,ERFURT,9mm,4",#6504.SHOOTER Mint Bore,Exc Grips,Straed Parts & Original Fin-
ish. SHOOTER. GREAT BUY. $375.00

OUR CLIENT'S BEST INTEREST IS OUR PRIMARY CONCERN
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RES1 LUGER,DWM,9mm,"5",#105. SHOOTER,Exc Original Grips.100% Blue,Mech Exc,A
BUY..ANOTHER BUY. $375.00

2606 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#9740f. NAZlI S/42 1938, NAZI MILITARY,EXC BORE with
99% Original EXC BLUE. Choice Mauser Nazi Military. MATCHED. $695.00

2956 LUGER,DWM,9mm,8",#1090i.1917 MILITARY ARTILLERY,GOOD/VG Finish. ARTILLERY LEAF
SIGHTS, MECH EXC. HELL OF A BUY. $795.00

NEW CONSIGNMENTS

3171 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#1311. FACTORY _TEST U.B LUGER, LARGE A Marked on Barrel,
Large S on Center Of Toggle, UB 1939 ON CHAMBER. AMMO/Pressure test Luger. $2800.00

3090 LUGER,DWM,30,4",#9487n. TOTALLY MINT 1920 CUTAWAY STRAWED parts,FINISH.
SALES SAMPLE to sell the STOEGERS and A & F's. LIKE NEW. $4000.00

3173 LUGER,ERFURT,9mm,4" #NONE._1914 ERFURT MILITARY CUTAWAY. NEVER SEEN A
BETTER ERFURT THEN THIS, TOTAL FACTORY NEW. $4000.00

3472 LUGER,DWM,30,11 7/8",#6254n,1920 NAVY CARBINE. 100/200 Meter Rear Sight,Carbine
Barrel, (11 7/8") with out Fore stock. TOTAL MINT ORIGINAL. $3700.00

3174 LUGER,DWM/MAUSER,9mm,4",#296. RARE CHAMBER MARKED "1933 KIL." KADET
INSTITUTE with a EXC BORE,GRIPS,Good Strawed Parts, VG/EXC Finish.A BUY > $2500.00

3083 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#9760. NO HOLD OPEN VARIATION 1913 CHAMBER Dated
3rd Issue,Matched, Mech OK,VG. A BUY at Only $425.00
3089 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#4420a. WWI DWM MILITARY Dated 1916. 99% Original Fin- .
ish,Mint Grips,Exc Strawed Parts,Minty Mag. MATCHED. WOW! $875.00
3096 LUGER,DWM,4",9mm,#3433a. WWI MILITARY DATED 1917. EXC/N MINT BORE,
MATCHED MAG,EXC STRAWED PARTS, MECH EXC,99% FINISH. TOPS! $875.00
3095 LUGER,ERFURT,9mm,4",#4737e. _ CROWN ARSENAL WW1 MILITARY Dated 1917.
Mint Bore,strawed partsand Grips. 99.99% Original Finish. Matched. $895.00

3018 LUGER,VICKERS,9mm,4",#8403. VICKERS with CAPTURE PAPER with original Ja-
panese Holster (Japanese writing on Holster)Brass Plate,Dutch Mag,VG/EXC Bore,Grips.EXC.$2600.00

12073 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#6154g. WW1 _ MILITARY _ Dated 1918.with Exc

Holster,EXC/MINT Bore,Matched,VG/Exc Finish,Strawed Parts.EXTRA MAG. $525.00
3092 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,#1338e. NAZI MILITARY CODED "G". S/42 Toggle. MATCHED
MAG RIG,Holster & Tool. 99% Finish & STRAWED PARTS. WOW! $1495.00

3086 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#2943. "EASTERN AIRFORCE KU 41/42. EXTREMELY RARE
NAZI MILITARY.EXC BORE,GRIPS,MATCHING MAG.(RARE_PLASTIC NUMBERED MAG) 99%

BLUE. Minor Pitting. This is a $2500. Value LUGER. $1395.00
3085 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#1674. _NAZI MILITARY KU. Chamber Dated 41,BYF Coded.
EAGLE 2.. TOTAL MINT IN AND OUT. WOW! $1695.00
3094 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#1009. RIGGED 41 BYF KU. with Minty Holster Eagle 2
Proofed,Tool and 2 MATCHING MAGS. MINTY ORIGINAL FINISH. $2200.00
3088 LUGER,KREIGHOFF,30cal, 4", #182,. POST WAR KREIGHOFF,Strawed Parts,Mint
Bore,99% Orig Finish. 245 Made. Anchor HK on Toggle,..TOPS. $3000.00

3051 LUGER,DWM,4",9mm,#25750,Early, 9mm American Eagle,Deep Eagle,Mint in and

Out, Cal 9mm Mag. MATCHED.MINT Straw, Grips,Finish with 99% Original. The
BEST. $2600.00.

3062 LUGER,DWM,1",9mm,#7263. _ JOHN MARTZ FAMOUS BABY LUGER. 100%
Finish and Mech EXC +. ONE OF THE MOST FAMOUS OF THIS DESIGNS. PERFECT. $2500.00

OUR CLIENT'S BEST INTEREST IS OUR PRIMARY CONCERN
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2304 LUGER,DWM,4",9mm,#68023,_ 1906 DWM COMMERCIAL, 2200 MADEMINTY
BORE,GRIPS,STRAWED PARTS,99.99% ORIG BLUE, MATCHED SERIALS. SUBPERB COLLECTION
COMMERCIAL. $2195.00

3140 Luger,DWM,9mm,4",#1323c. Rare 1908 BULGARIAN MILITARY.N.Mint Bore,Grips,VG/Exc
Orig Finish. Bulgarian Marked Safety,Lanyard On Bottom of Rear Grip,DWM on Chamber,SEAL on o
TOGGLE. ONLY LUGER MADE THIS WAY. $2195.00

3166 LUGER,DWM,8",9mm,#2721m. WWI MILITARY ARTILLERY,Dated 1917. MINT
BORE,Strawed Parts, MATCHING MAG as well as Serials, 99% Original. GREAT ARTILLERY.$1595.00

3067 LUGER,DWM,3 7/8",30 Cal,#90667. 1923 Commercial. MARKED SAFE/LOADED.
MINT BORE,EXC GRIPS and Mag. EXC BLUE. MATCHED. GREAT BUY! $750.00

2236 LUGER,DWM,5",30 Cal,#887r. 1929 COMMERCIAL with TIP of Barrel (SIGHT BAND)
that unscrews FOR Silencer.TOTALLY NEW IN AND OUT and MATCHED. TOP COLLECTION.$2595.00

3068 LUGER,DWM,9mm,6",#8500. BARGAIN HUNTERS. SHOOTER. 1920 NAVY with 100/200
Sights,Mint Bor. Navy Mag,Exc Grips,VG Orig Finish. $1395.00

2443 LUGER,DWM,4"9mm,#4736m.1920 DATED WEIMAR and RIG. Mirror BoreMint
Grips,99.99%, 2 Matching Mags. Tool,Holtser,Exc Straw,Sear Safety. VERY SMALL DATE.$995.00

3170 LUGER,BERN,30,4 3/4",#28313. CASED 1924 SWISS BERN.MINT BERN with ORIGINAL

FACTORY SEAL PAPERS ON BARREL.Orig AMMO,3 MAGS,Tools. 1st LUGER made out of
GERMANY. MAJOR CHANGES. OUTSTANDING GRIPS. $3500.00

3059 LUGER,ERFURT,9mm,4",#5891n.3rd Issue Crown Arsenal Military.Chamber Dated
1912 .Mirror Bore,Matching Mag,Mint Strawed Parts,Original 99% Finish. Grip Straps 180. R.5.1295.00

3141 Luger,ERFURT.9mm,4" #5218, _MILITARY WW1,Dated 1914 Crown Arsenal,Matching
Mag,Exc Finish,Straw,Grips. VERY RARE DATE. $995.00

3058 LUGER,DWM,9mm,4",#6298c WW1 MILITARY,Dated 1917.TOTALLY MINT ORIGI-
NAL FINISH,99.99%,Mint Bore,Strawed Parts,Grips. GEM. TOP COLLECTION WW1.1195.00.

3148 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#6163. GOTHIC & SCRIPTIC "S" S/42 "K". EXC GRIPS,VG-
EXC Original Finish,Recessed FRT SIGHT. MATCHED. 100% ORIGINAL.$2100.00

3154 LUGER,DWM/MAUSER,30 Cal,4 3/4"#549v.1934 SWISS CONTRACT,Sq Grip Safety,
Cross and Sunburst On Chamber,Crown Oberndorf Proofed, MINT BORE,STRAW,GRIPS,MAG.$4500.00

3049 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#3049. MATCHED MAG S/42 Dated 1936 NAZI MILITARY.
MINT Grips,EXC/Mint Strawed Parts,99.99% Mint Finish.. E/63 Proofed.Great.$1095.00

898 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#2450xy..(TYPE 2) S/42 Chamber Dated 1937 NAZI MIL. MINT
Bore, Grips, Matching Mag, 98-99% Orig Finish Great Mil. $995.00

-

1122 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#8046s. (TYPE 1) S/42 1937 Nazi Mil, MINT Bore,Grips,Strawed Parts.
Matching Serials. 99.99% MINTY FINISH. $1095.00

3169 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4", NAZI NAVY WITH RIG DATED 1937,S/42 Toggle,Type
11, MATCHING MAG With NAVY HOLSTER,EXC Grips,Finish,Tool,Extra Navy Mag. N2938 Proof.$1900.00

3165 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#3357e. S/42 1938 Matched,Exc Grips,Mag,Bore,VG Finish.$525.00

232 LUGER,Mauser,Qmm,4",#727y.NaZi Mil, 42 Coed,Dated 1939. MINT Bore,Grips,Matched
Mag,98% EXC,With Rig,Holster,Tool Extra Mag. $995.00

2995 LUGER,MAUSER,9mm,4",#70340.Nazi Mil,Dated 1939,Coded S/42. EXC to Mint
Bore,Grips,Matched, SHOOTER. $425.00
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